| Form PTO-1595 .1.02697 | N ₩ ₩ ₩ ™ 360 TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Corr | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| ERev. 6-93) | PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving parties: β | | |
| (1) Se-Hwan SON (2) Ok-Hee KIM (3) Seok-Hee YOON (4) Kong-Kyeom KIM | Name: LG CHEMICAL CO., LTD. | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| (5) Youn-Gu LEE | | | |
| (6) Jae-Soon BAE | Street Address: LG Twin Tower, Yoido-dong 20, Youngdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO | City: <u>Seoul</u> State: | | |
| | Zip: Country: <u>Korea</u> | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | | | |
| [] Other | | | |
| Execution Date: August 20, 2001 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 10-198584 | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: | tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 20, 2001</u> B. Patent No(s).: umbers attached? [] YES [X] NO | | |
| | 6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be | 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed | | |
| Richard P. Berg | Any additional fees which may be required are | | |
| Name: <u>LADAS & PARRY</u> Internal Address: | LADAS & PARRY [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit acc | | |
| Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #210</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>900</u> | 00 | | |
| V2004 LMUELLER 00000233 10798584 | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| :8021 40.00 DP | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | noing information true and connect and any | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original docum | ient. | | |
| Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,145 | Signature March 10, 2004 Date | | |
| | er sheet, attachments, and document: [3] plus \$40 check | | |
| <u>Total number of pages including cov</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information | ation to: | | |

REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0737

EL652176565US B-4265PCT 618980-2 B-4265D1/04127 02-1722-R

B-4265PCT 618980-2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, (1) <u>Son, Se-Hwon</u> (name of first inventor), residing at <u>LG Apt. 8-405</u>, Doryong-dong, Yousung-ku, Taejeon-city Korea,

and

(2) <u>Kim, Ok-Hee</u> (name of second inventor), residing at <u>LG Dormitory 323, Doryong-dong, Yousung-ku, Taejeon-city, Korea,</u>

and

(3) <u>Yoon, Seok-Hee</u> (name of third inventor), residing at <u>Cheongsol Apt. 308-613, Songkang-dong, Yousung-ku, Taejeon-city, Korea</u>,

and

(4) <u>Kim, Kong-Kyeom</u> (name of fourth inventor), residing at <u>301, Jeonmin-dong 390-9</u>, Yousung-ku, Taejeon-city, Korea,

and

(5) <u>Lee, Youn-Gu</u> (name of fifth inventor), residing at <u>Seokyo-dong, 247-184</u>, <u>Mapo-ku</u>, <u>Seoul</u>, <u>Korea</u>,

and

(6) <u>Bae, Jae-Soon</u> (name of sixth inventor), residing at <u>LG Yeollip 301, Doryong-dong 388-11, Yousung-ku, Taejeon-city, Korea,</u>

sell and assign to LG Chemical Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having its principal place of business at <u>LG Twin Tower, Yoido-dong 20, Youngdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea</u>,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements <u>...ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING ORGANIC COMPOUND HAVING P-TYPE</u> <u>SEMICONDUCTING CHARACTERISTICS...</u>

invented by inventor(s) _________, identified above, as described and claimed in PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/KR00/01537</u>, filed <u>December 27, 2000</u> and in the application filed in the U.S. and executed on even date herewith, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

| Subscribed and | executed at_ | <u>Taejeon-city,</u> | Korea |
|-----------------|--------------|----------------------|-------|
| on <u>Aug</u> . | 20.1 | , 2001. | |

Son, Se-Hwan (name of first inventor) (signature of first inventor

PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0738

Subscribed and executed at Taejeon-city, Korea

on <u>Aug 20 2001</u>, 2001.

Kim, Ok-Hee (name of second inventor)

(signature of second inventor)

Subscribed and executed at Taejeon-city, Korea

on Ang . 20 . 2001 , 2001.

Yoon, Seok-Hee (name of third inventor)

(signature of third inventor)

Subscribed and executed at <u>Taejeon-city</u>, Korea

on <u>Ang</u>. 20. 2001, 2001.

<u>Kim, Kong-Kyeom</u> (name of fourth inventor)

(signature of fourth inventor)

Subscribed and executed at Taejeon-city, Korea

on <u>Aug. 20. 2001</u>, 2001.

(name of fifth inventor)

(signature of fifth inventor)

Subscribed and executed at Taejeon-city, Korea

on Aug. 20 2001, 2001.

(name of sixth inventor)

(signoture of sixth inventor)

RECORDED: 03/10/2004